FPGA
Configuration
EEPROM
Memory
64-kilobit, 128-kilobit
and 256-kilobit
AT17C65
AT17LV65

devices so existing customers will not be affected. The new parts no longer require a mux for ISP. See the programming
specification for more details.
Ordering Information – 5V Devices(1)
Memory Size Ordering Code Package Operation Range
64-Kbit AT17C65-10CC
AT17C65-10PC
AT17C65-10NC
AT17C65-10JC
8CN4
8P3
8S1
20J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17C65-10CI
AT17C65-10PI
AT17C65-10NI
AT17C65-10JI
8CN4
8P3
8S1
20J
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
128-Kbit AT17C128-10CC
AT17C128-10PC
AT17C128-10NC
AT17C128-10JC
8CN4
8P3
8S1
20J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17C128-10CI
AT17C128-10PI
AT17C128-10NI
AT17C128-10JI
8CN4
8P3
8S1
20J
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
256-Kbit AT17C256-10CC
AT17C256-10PC
AT17C256-10NC
AT17C256-10JC
8CN4
8P3
8S1
20J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17C256-10CI
AT17C256-10PI
AT17C256-10NI
AT17C256-10JI
8CN4
8P3
8S1
20J
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8CN4 8-lead, 6 mm x 6 mm x 1 mm, Leadless Array Package (LAP) – Pin-compatible with 8-lead SOIC/VOID Packages
8P3 8-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
20J 20-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
14 AT17C/LV65/128/256
1636E–CONF–03/02
AT17C/LV65/128/256
Note: 1. Currently there are two types of low-density configurators. The new version will be identified by a “B” after the date code.
Only the “B” version is available in the 8-lead SOIC devices. The “B” version is fully backward-compatible with the original